PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jon Terence Stone	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayward Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 Division Street	
City:	Elizabeth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12535076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-3762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 848-8623

Email: shalpern@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Steven E. Halpern c/o McCarter & English

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96964-01167

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven E. Halpern

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign96964-01167#page1.tif source=Assign96964-01167#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023048 FRAME: 0785

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hayward Industries, Inc. Jon Terence Stone Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 620 Division Street Execution Date(s)August 4, 2009 X Assignment Merger City: Elizabeth Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: New Jersey Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 07201 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/535,076 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Steven E. Halpern c/o McCarter & English, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Four Gateway Center X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Newark State: New Jersey Phone Number: (973) 848-8623 Deposit Account Number 503571 Fax Number: (973) 297-3762 Authorized User Name Steven E. Halpern Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature STEVEN E. HALPERN Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JON TERENCE STONE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 980 Boyer Drive, Clemmons, North Carolina 27012, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a new and original BULKHEAD FITTING, for which a nonprovisional utility patent application was executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 620 Division Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of memorializing acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation • in • part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 8-4-2009 By: JON TERENCE STONE

State of North Carolina

County of YADKIN

On this 4^{to} day of HUGUST, 2009, before me personally came the above-named JON TERENCE STONE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 9, 2011

ME1 8808882v.1

PATENT REEL: 023048 FRAME: 0787

.....

RECORDED: 08/04/2009